L 2003-450 -
CONTRACT AMENDMEN. agt 1 of 2 Pages
PROJECT NAME Public Defense Legal Servxrﬁ. 1 8 1 8 ioNTRACT NO. D32898D

AGENCY/CONTRACTOR The Defender Association ATE ENTERED 01/01/03

ADDRESS 810 Third Avenue, Suite 800 AMENDMENTNO._ 1
Seattle, WA 98104 ' DATE ENTERED
AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY . . AMENDMENT EFFECTS
Oﬁ"lc_e of Public Deferise [C] Scope of Services ] Method of Payment
Organization [[] Time of Performance [] Reliance
Anne Harper, The Public Defender | X Compensation : [[] Terms & Conditions _
Name [J Results of Services ] Other

PURPOSE: To accommodate for an increase in felony, ng County mxsdemeanor and dependency cases and a
_decrease in juvenile and Becca cases in the year 2002.

A STANDARD CONTRACT CHANGES
Page 1. Changes the 2002 portion of the 2002 contract amount from $9,730,088 to $9,799,126. Fundmg
sources, funding levels and effective dates are changed as follows:

FUNDING SOURCES FUNDING LEVELS EFFECTIVE DATES

County 2002 $8,066 541 01/01/02 - 12/31/02.

Federal '

State — 2002 Involuntary Treatment $674,169 01/01/02 - 12/31/02
2002 Sexual Violent Act 3968 416 01/01/02 - 12/31/02

Private ) . i

TOTAL 2002 $9,799,126 ' 01/01/02 - 12/31/02

Page 3. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT. Changes the reimbursement amount and
the amount currently available, to $9,799,126.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and instituted on the
date first above written.

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON ACKNOWLEDGMENT & ACCEPTAN CE
' 7 AGENCY/CONTRACTOR

By won Nt iA L
Title County Executive | N Title ﬂa Oa- ./\/ / e JM,/
Date | - ' Date éi/ 2/ 7




- Thé Defender Associat. ° _ 1 1 8 1 Siage 20f2
Pages ‘ ,

EXHIBIT 11, Payment schedule, amended to include:

This Payment Schedule shall pertain to all cases assigned to the Agency from January 1, 2002 to December
31, 2002. The Agency shall be paid the following one—tlme amounts to accommodate for increases and
decreases in case amounts; :

Program Area One Time Payment '

Felony, including the following services:

KCCF Felony Arraignment Calendar; KCCF

Felony SRA Calendar; Seattle Line-ups; AOD,; 24-

Hour Emergency Phone ($92,469)

King County Misdemeanor, including the

following services:

District Court Preliminary Appearance Calendar;

24-Hours Emergency Phone in Shoreline $231,684

Juvenile, including the following services:
Juvenile AOD Calendar; Restitution Calendar; h
Diversion Calls; 24-Hour Emergency Phone ($13,527)

Dependency, including the following services:

72-Hour Shelter Care Calendar in Seattle and

RIC; Dependency Calendar; 24-Hour Emergency )
Phone $50,999

Becca - ($57,573)

ITA, including the following services: _
24-Hour Emergency Phone $20,893

Mental Health Court, including the following
services: . -
24-Hour Emergency Phone . $614

Seattle Misdemeanor, including the following

Services:

Saturday In-Custody Arraignment

and 24-hour Emergency Phone ' ' (371,584)

TOTAL a - $69,038



