10

11

12

13

KI NG Co U NTY 1200 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

October 14, 2003

Motion 11818

Proposed No. 2003-0450.1 , Sponsors Gossett

A MOTION approving amendments to the 2002 public

defense contracts to accommodate for a change in caseloads.

WHEREAS, King County Code 2.60.040 requires county council approval of all
legal services contracts entered into by the administrator of the office of the public
defender; and

WHEREAS, the county council and the county executive desire to implement -
revisions in the use of office of public defense funds, in order to accommodate for an
increase in King County felony, misdemeanor, dependency énd contempt of court and
Seattle Mental Health court cases and a decrease in juvenile and Becca cases in 2002;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:-

The King County council authorizes and approves the amendments to the 2002




Motion 11818

14 Associated Counsel for the Accused, Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons,
15 and The Defender Association contracts for legal services.
16

Motion 11818 was introduced on 9/29/2003 and passed by the Metropolitan King County
Council on 10/13/2003, by the following vote:

Yes: 13 - Ms. Sullivan, Ms. Edmonds, Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Lambert, Mr.
Phillips, Mr. Pelz, Mr. McKenna, Mr. Constantine, Mr. Hammond, Mr.
Gossett, Ms. Hague, Mr. Irons and Ms. Patterson

No:0

Excused: 0

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

thia Sullivan, Chair

ATTEST:

.

" Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments A. Associated Counsel for the Accused 2002 contract amendment, B. Society of
Counsel Representing Accused Persons 2002 contract amendment, C. The Defender
Assoctation 2002 contract amendment




" 20038-45(0 A
_ONTRACT AMENDMEN. age 1 of 2 Pages

PROJECT NAME Public Defense 1 egal Services ' , CONTRACT NO. D32895D
AGENCY/CONTRACTOR Associated Counsel for the Accused DATE ENTERED 01/01/03
| ADDRESS S 110 Prefontaine Place South, Suite 200 AMENDMENT NO. 1
Seattle, WA 98104 1 1 8 1 8 DATE ENTERED
- AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY AMENDMENT EFFECTS
Office 6f Ithe Public Defender [] Scope of Services [1 Method of Peiyment
Organization [] Time of Performance - [-] Reliance
Anne Harper, The Public Defender 2] Compensation [J Terms & Conditions
Name [] Results of Services [:] Other '

PURPOSE: To accommodate for an increase in felony, dependency, and Seattle MHC cases and a decrease in.
jovenile and Becca cases in the year 2002.

A. STANDARD CONTRACT CHANGES
Page 1. Changes the 2002 portion of the 2002 contract amount from $7,281,533 to $7,622 »220. Funding
sources, ﬁmdmg levels and effective dates are changed as follows:

F UNDIN'G SOURCES FUNDING LEVELS EXFECTIVE DATES
County 2002 $7,622,220 . 01/01/02 - 12/31/02
Federal ' .

State

Private : .

TOTAL 2002 : ' $7,622,220 01/01/02 - 12/31/02

Page 3; COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT. Changes the reimbursement amount and
. the amount currently availablt_?, to $7,622,220.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and instituted onthe
date first above written.

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON ACKNOWLEDGMENT & ACCEPTANCE
_ _ ' __ AGENCY/CONTRACTOR
By . FOR By%’@uj < CA%—\
Tiﬂe Co.unty Executive ' Tit]e e LTS :) AL rec ‘k—\ v
bate | | : Date /-3 |- 3




Assuciated Counsel for{ ~ Accused Page 2 of 2 Pages

EXHIBIT 11, Payment schedule, amended to include: 1 1 8 1 8

This Payment Schedule shall pertain to all cases aSSJgned to the Agency from January 1, 2002 to December
31, 2002. The Agency shall be paid the following one-time amounts to accommodate fo_r mcreases and
decreases in case amounts:

Program Area _ ' ' One Time Payment

Fé]ony,. including the following services:
RJIC Felony Arraignment; RJC 24-Hour :
Emergency Phone; AOD; VUCSA Fast-Track : $178,754

King County Misdemeanor, including the
following services:
KCCF & RJC In-Custody Calendar; Domestic
Violence Calendar; KCCF & RJC Change of
-Venue; KCCF & RJIC First Appearance; KCCF
and RJC Probation Revocation Calendar; King
~ County 24-Hour Emergency Phone $100,598

Juvernile, including the following services:
Juvenile First Appearance Calendar; Diversion
Calls ($8,546).

Dependency, including RJC Dependency Calendar $37,494

Drug Diversion Court, including the following

services: :
Drug Court Calendar $928
Becca . ($8,226)

Seattle Misdemeanor, including the following
- Services on weekdays only:
. Out-of-Custody Arraignments; In-Custody
Arraignments; and Evening In-Custody and Out-
of-Custody Arraignments ($37,088)

Seattle Mental Health Court : $76,774

TOTAL - o o $340,687



2Uus~450(

CONTRACT AMENDMEN] Page 1 of 2 Pages

PROJECT NAME Public Defense Lega]. ServiceJ, 1 8 1 8 C(?NTRACT NO. D32897D

AGENCY/CONTRACTOR Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons DATE ENTERED 01/01/03

ADDRESS 1401 East Jefferson, Suite 200 : AMENDMENT NO. 1
Seattle, WA 98122 DATE ENTERED
AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY AMENDMENT EFFECTS
Office of the Public Defender 1 Scope of Services [1 Method of Payment
Organization ] Time of Performance [ ] Reliance
Anne Harper, The Public Defender Compensation : [l Terms & Conditions
Name : [] Results of Services [] Other

PURPOSE: To accommodate for an increase in felony and contempt of court cases and a decrease in dependency
and juvenile cases in the year 2002.

A.  STANDARD CONTRACT CHANGES . . -
Page 1. Changes the 2002 portion of the 2002 contract amount from $6,645,558 to $6,900,615 Funding
sources, funding levels and effective dates are changed as follows:

FUNDING SOURCES' FUNDING LEVELS EFFECTIVE DATES
County - 2002 $6,900,615 01/01/02 - 12/31/02
Federal :

State

Private

TOTAL 2002 1 $6,900,615 01/01/02 - 12/31/02

Pége 3. COIVIPENSATI ON AND METHOD OF PAYMENT. Changes the reimbursement amount and
the amount currently available, to $6,900,615.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and instituted on the
date first above written. ' ' :

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON . ACKNOWLEDGMENT & ACCEPTANCE
, ‘ AGENCY/CONTRACTOR
By . FOR By . / i ade u‘%/ '
Title  County Executive Title D/ e s a

Date ‘ Date 74’(‘ q / o7




Society of Counsel Repre. _ating Accused Persons 1 1 8 ]. 8 ‘ Page 2 of 2 Péges

EXHIBIT 11, Payment schedule, amended to include:

This Payment Schedule shall pertain to all cases assigned to the Agency from Jénuary 1,2002 to December
31, 2002. The Agency shall be paid the following one-time amounts to accommodate for increases and
decreases in case amounts:

. Program Area . ' ' One Time Payment
" Administrative Cost | $7,620

Felony, including the following services:

K.CCF Out-of-Custody SRA Calendar; RJC

Felony Investigation Calendar; RJC In-Custody

SRA Calendar; South-end Homicide AOD "$195,442

King County Misdemeanor, including the

following services:

KCCF In-Custody Probation Revocation

Calendar; Eastside DUI AOD; RIC Misdemeanor

Calendar _ ' $14,989

Juvenile, including the following services: -
Juvenile AOD and Juvenile First Appearance

Calendar _ _ (513,465
Dependency, including Dependency AOD | ’ _
Calendar in Seattle and RJC _ ($25,615)
'Conte.mpt of Court | | $110,480
Becca - » | ($48,395)

- Juvenile Drug Diversion Court | $14,000

TOTAL T o $255,057



| 003-450
CONTRACT AMENDMg‘ 5Pagelof21’ages
PROJECT NAME Public Defense L egal Servr‘cﬁ 1 8 1 8 gONTRACT NO. D32898D

AGENCY/CONTRACTOR The Defender Assoc:Jatlon ATE ENTERED 01/01/03

ADDRESS 810 Third Avenue, Suite 800 AMENDMENT NO. -1
Seattle, WA 98104 : DATE ENTERED
AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY - ' AMENDMENT EFFECTS
Office of Public Defense =~ [1 Scope of Services ] Method of Payment
Organization . [] Time of Performance [ ] Reliance
Anne Harper, The Public Defender D4 Compensation : [[] Terms & Conditions _
Name

] Results of Services (] Other

PURPOSE: To accommodate for an increase in felony, King County mlsdemeanor and dependency cases and a
_decrease in juvenile and Becca cases in the year 2002.

A.  STANDARD CONTRACT CHANGES
Page 1. Changes the 2002 portion of the 2002 contract amount from $9,730,088 to $9,799,126. Funding
sources, funding levels and effective dates are changed as follows:

FUNDING SOURCES FUNDING LEVELS EFFECTIVE DATES

County 2002 $8,066,541 01/01/02 - 12/31/02

Federal "

State — 2002 Involuntary Treatment $674,169 01/01/02 - 12/31/02
2002 Sexual Violent Act $968,416 01/01/02 - 12/31/02

Private ' _ :

TOTAL 2002 $9,799,126 ' 01/01/02 - 12/31/02

Page 3. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT. Changes the reimbursement amount and
the amount currently available, to $9,799,126.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and instituted on the
date first above written. :

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON ACKNOWLEDGMENT & ACCEPTAN CE
' AGENCY/ CONTRACTOR
4% (&
By FOR x /( 2 ( % ﬂ
Title  County Executive Title /)a La~ '“/ /‘4

Date ' | Date 5?‘/ l,/ o F




- Theé Defender Associat. - , 1 1 8 1 8 a’age 20f2
Pages

EXHIBIT I, Payment schedule, amended to include:

This Payment Schedule shall pertain to all cases assigned to the Agency from January 1, 2002 to December
31, 2002. The Agency shall be paid the following one-time amounts to accommodate for increases and
decreases in case amounts: ' '

Program Area One Time Payment .

Felony, including the following services:

KCCF Felony Arraignment Calendar; KCCF

Felony SRA Calendar; Seattle Line-ups; AOD,; 24-

Hour Emergency Phone ($92,469)

King County Misdemeanor, including the

following services:

District Court Preliminary Appearance Calendar;

24-Hours Emergency Phone in Shoreline $231,684

Juvenile, including the following services:
Juvenile AOD Calendar; Restitution Calendar; :
Diversion Calls; 24-Hour Emergency Phone ($13,527)

Dependency, including the following services:
72-Hour Shelter Care Calendar in Seattle and
RIJC; Dependency Calendar, 24-Hour Emergency

Phone . $50,999
Becca (8$57,573)
ITA, including the following services: .
24-Hour Emergency Phone $20,893
Mental Health Court, including the following

services: -
24-Hour Emergency Phone : $614
Seattle Misdemeanor, including the following

Services:

Saturday In-Custody Arraignment

and 24-hour Emergency Phone ' ' ($71,584)

TOTAL . : 569,038



